HeH KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Prize Show & Sale of

462 Breeding Cattle

Comprising
298 Cows and Heifers with Calves at Foot
150 Incalf Heifers & 14 Incalf Cows

Thursday 10*" November 2022

(Judging 9am)
Sale of 10am

bperafed by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



The Dawn Robinson Memorial Trophy

For the Best Cow or Heifer with Calf at Foot
(Any Cattle that wish to be included in the Judging,
must be in their allocated pens by 9am)

1st £40 2" £30 3M£20

Best Incalf Cow or Heifer
1st £40 2" £30 34 £20

Kindly sponsored by
VETERINARY" \ (.. Westmorland
AA‘ Accountants
S E RVI C E S LT D Contact us at our Appleby Office on 017683 53217
Legend
IBRv IBR Vaccinated BVDt Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested
BVDi Bovine Viral Diarrhoea injected BVDtt |Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
BVDti Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested & injected Lepto |Lepto vaccinated
BVDa Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Accredited Herd HHS Herd Health Scheme
BVDm Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Monitored Herd Jt Johnes tested
JR1/2/3/4/5 | Johnes Risk Level 1/2/3/4/5 Ja Johnes accredited
R4 Rispoval 4

THE FIRST & LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE OF THIS SALE IN 2023

COWS OR HEIFERS WITH CALVES AT FOOT

Pen No Lot No COWS AND HEIFERS WITH CALVES AT FOOT

1-2 1 JR Pye, Hatters Farm 1 Limx Hfr + 1 Lim Hfr 2m BVDt
2 do 1 AAXFri + 1 Lim Hfr 2m BVDt
3-5 3-5 JC Hodgson, Dillicar Farm 49867 3 Limx Hfrs + 3 Limx Calves 3m
6 6 JA&VA Swift, Dry Howe 1 Pure Lim Cow + 1 Pure Lim

Hfr Calf 2%, BVDai JR1

7-8 7-8 Barlow Bros, Littlewood Hall Farm 2 Ped. Lim Hfrs + 2 Lim 4-6m
Calves Scanned back in

calf to Lim BVDa SAC JR1



10
11-12

13-16

17-21

22-24
25-28

29-32

33-37

38-40

41-42

43-47

48-49

62-63

64
65-75

78-83
84-94

95-98

99
100-101

102-103

104

105-107

10
11-12

13-16

17-26

27-32
33-39

40-47

48-57

58-63

64
65-66

67
68-77

78-80

81-83

84
85-104

105-116
117-128

129-135

136

137-138
139
140-142

143
144
145-149

TW Hutchinson, Bail Hill
N White, Barf House
A&N Batty Ltd, Flimby Hall

JE&AC Clarke & Son, Cringleber
G&S Holdings, Stoneygarth

JR Stevenson&Sons, Lower Langshaw Farm

G&KM Atkinson & Son, Green Farm
TN&F Cowan & Son, The Ash

W&J Ousby, Bents Farm

DW&TA Bell, High Dyke Farm

do
H Hodgkinson & Son, Harley Grange

do
J McAlister, Wester Thomaston

RG&H Preece, Thornbush
F&SA Edmondson, Netherhouses

P&A Jarman, Brow Top Farm

M/s Tindale, Paradise Farm

TD Robinson, Prospect Farm

WC Porter, Riddings Farm
IM Maughan, New Hall

J Handley, Gunnerfleet

W Beck & Son, Barugh House
do
J Dickinson, High House

C Hird, Crackpot Farm
do
M/s Livesey, Lowick Bridge Farm

44751

22935

7617

24844

48004

12528

16734

30349

13380

65449

62158

4235

30949

64878

85049

19140

62674

62177

32716

33181

63369

22130

81042

10369

20

12
12

W =L, NN -

=

BBx Cow + 1 Limx Bull Calf 9m
Pure Lim Hfr + 1 Lim 6w BVDi

BB Hfrs + 2 BB Calves 3/4M

Ran with Bull

Cont Cows & Hfrs + 4 Lim
Calves incalf again BVDi&tt LEPTO
BB&Limx Hfrs + 10 Limx

Calves 2/4w

Cont Hfrs + 6 Cont Calves

Limx Hfrs + 7 Limx Calves 3
BVDti

Limx Hfrs + 8 Lim 2m

BVDi & BVDtt

BB&Limx Hfrs + 10 Limx 2/3m
BVDti

Lim&BBx Hfrs + 6 Calves
6/12w BVDi

BBx 2nd Calver + 1 Calf
BB&Limx Cows + 2 Lim &
Beef Shorthorn Hfr Calves
Ped. Lim Cow + 1 Ped Lim Hfr
Lim&BBx Hfrs + 10 Limx 2m
BVDt&Il LEPTO

% Limx Hfrs & Cows + 3 Limx
3m Calves BVDi & BVDtt
Limx Hfrs + 3 % Lim Calves
3m BVDti

Lim Cow + 1 Lim 3m BVDi

Lim&BBx Hfrs + 20 Limx
Calves BVDti
Lim&BBx Hfrs + 12 Limx Calves

Limx & BBx Hfrs + 12 Limx
3m Calves

Lim & BBx Hfrs + 7 Lim Calves
6w BVDti

Lim x hfr & Lim calf BVDi

BBx Hfr + 2 Limx Calves

Limx Hfr + 1 Lim calf

Limx Hfrs + 3 Limx 3m

BVDtt&i

Limx Hfr + 1 Lim Hfr 1m Calf
Limx 2nd Calver + 1 Lim Hfr 6w
LimxFr Hfs + 5 Limx 1/3 BVDti



108-109

110
111
112-113

114-116
117-120

121-130

131-132

133-147
148-150
151

152-157

158-167
168-178

179-181
182
183-184

185-191

161
162
163
164-165
166
167-169

170-174
175-184

185-204

205
206

207-236
237-242
243-244

245-256

257-276
277-278

279-280
281-283
284-295
296-297
298

289-304
305-306
307-310

321-330

331-332

333-334

HEIFERS INCALF OR RAN WITH BULL

J&S Atkinson, Waitby Farm
do
do
G&S Holdings, Stoneygarth
D & A Dickinson, Park Gate
J Nelson & Son, Bull & Cave

GW Dent, The Bungalow
M/s Tindale, Paradise Farm

Dandie, The Dales

AM&E Hartley, Pendle Valley Farm
do

J&JE Bradley, Penny Grange
NJ & L Allan, Beck House

TD Robinson, Prospect Farm
IM Maughan, New Hall Farm

J Handley, Gunnerfleet

JE Clarke, Cringleber

do

do

do

do

do
JH Capstick, Lockholme Hall
A&RA Middleton, Leck Fell House

Stainton

119824

48004

10105

143642
19140

20110
32750
62674

32761

33181

24844

64297

1
1
1
2
1
3

5
10

20

12

20

w

AN O BN

Pedigree BB Hfr Due to BB
Pedigree Hfr NOT INCALF
Pedigree BB Hfr NOT INCALF
BBx Due March to Lim BVDti
BBx incalf to Lim due May

Lim Due Jan to Lim BVDt LEPTO
BB&Limx Due Jan/Feb to Lim
BVDtt & BVDi Pelvic Scored Scanned incalf

Lim & BBx Due Feb to Lim BVDti

Lim x incalf due Feb onwards
BVD/Lep vac Jt

BB Due Feb to Lim JA BVDa

HHS Pelvic Scored cubicle trained

Limx Due Feb to Lim
Lim & BBx Due Jan/Feb to Lim
BVDti Pelvic Measured

Lim x due End Jan to Lim BVDti

BB&Limx Due Dec/Jan to Lim
Lim Due End Dec/Jan to Limx
BVDti JR1

Lim /BB x incalf to Lim

BVDi Pelvic measured

BBx Cows Due Jan/March to Lim
Here Cows Due with their second
calf Jan/March to Lim

AA Cows Due Jan/March to Lim
Limx Hfrs Due Jan/March to Lim
BBx Hfrs Due Jan/March to Lim
AA Hfrs Due Feb to Lim
Lim&BBx Hfrs Due Feb to Lim
Limx Due March to Lim

Lim hfrs in calf

COWS INCALF OR RAN WITH BULL

JE Clarke, Cringleber

do

do

24844

10

Limx Cows Due with their second
calf Jan/March to Lim

Limx Cows Due Jan/March to Lim
Lim 3rd & 4th Calver Cows Due
Jan/March to Lim BVDi & Lepto



Celebrating 10 years
in the Eden Valley

VETERINARY

SERVICES LTD

Established, independent practice.
Due to expansion we now have a team
of 6 dedicated large animal vets.

Prompt service from Stainmore to Penrith, Dufton
to Shap and everywhere in between.

Crosscroft Industrial Estate
Appleby-in-Westmorland
CA16 6HX

www.tetheravets.com
Telephone: 017683 51819







SALE CONDITIONS

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for
England and Wales.

Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.

All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.

All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.

Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring.

All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms.
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.

All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued
entries.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwit any withdrawal
period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale

TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement
testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance
only

All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is
correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default.
Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party

must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.




