

KIRKBY STEPHEN MART CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

Prize Show & Sale of

462 Breeding Cattle

Comprising

298 Cows and Heifers with Calves at Foot 150 Incalf Heifers & 14 Incalf Cows

Thursday 10th November 2022

(Judging 9am) Sale of 10am

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

The Dawn Robinson Memorial Trophy For the Best Cow or Heifer with Calf at Foot

(Any Cattle that wish to be included in the Judging, must be in their allocated pens by 9am)

1st £40 2nd £30 3rd £20

Best Incalf Cow or Heifer 1st £40 2nd £30 3rd £20

Kindly sponsored by





Contact us at our Appleby Office on 017683 53217

Legend

IBRv	IBR Vaccinated	BVDt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested
BVDi	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea injected	BVDtt	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tag tested
BVDti	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea tested & injected	Lepto	Lepto vaccinated
BVDa	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Accredited Herd	HHS	Herd Health Scheme
BVDm	Bovine Viral Diarrhoea Monitored Herd	Jt	Johnes tested
JR1/2/3/4/5	Johnes Risk Level 1/2/3/4/5	Ja	Johnes accredited
		R4	Rispoval 4

THE FIRST & LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE OF THIS SALE IN 2023

COWS OR HEIFERS WITH CALVES AT FOOT

Pen No	Lot No	COWS AND HEIFERS WITH CALVES AT FOOT			
1-2	1	JR Pye, Hatters Farm		1	Limx Hfr + 1 Lim Hfr 2m BVDt
	2	do		1	AAxFri + 1 Lim Hfr 2m BVDt
3-5	3-5	JC Hodgson, Dillicar Farm	49867	3	Limx Hfrs + 3 Limx Calves 3m
6	6	JA&VA Swift, Dry Howe		1	Pure Lim Cow + 1 Pure Lim Hfr Calf 2½ BVDai JR1
7-8	7-8	Barlow Bros, Littlewood Hall Farm		2	Ped. Lim Hfrs + 2 Lim 4-6m Calves Scanned back in

calf to Lim BVDa SAC JR1

9	9	TW Hutchinson, Bail Hill	44751	1	BBx Cow + 1 Limx Bull Calf 9m
10	10	N White, Barf House	22935	1	Pure Lim Hfr + 1 Lim 6w BVDi
11-12	11-12	A&N Batty Ltd, Flimby Hall	7617	2	BB Hfrs + 2 BB Calves 3/4M Ran with Bull
13-16	13-16	JE&AC Clarke & Son, Cringleber	24844	4	Cont Cows & Hfrs + 4 Lim Calves incalf again BVDi&tt LEPTO
17-21	17-26	G&S Holdings, Stoneygarth	48004	10	BB&Limx Hfrs + 10 Limx Calves 2/4w
22-24	27-32	JR Stevenson&Sons, Lower Langshaw Farm	12528	6	Cont Hfrs + 6 Cont Calves
25-28	33-39	G&KM Atkinson & Son, Green Farm	16734	7	Limx Hfrs + 7 Limx Calves 3 BVDti
29-32	40-47	TN&F Cowan & Son, The Ash	30349	8	Limx Hfrs + 8 Lim 2m BVDi & BVDtt
33-37	48-57	W&J Ousby, Bents Farm	13380	10	BB&Limx Hfrs + 10 Limx 2/3m BVDti
38-40	58-63	DW&TA Bell, High Dyke Farm	65449	6	Lim&BBx Hfrs + 6 Calves 6/12w BVDi
	64	do		1	BBx 2nd Calver + 1 Calf
41-42	65-66	H Hodgkinson & Son, Harley Grange	62158	2	BB&Limx Cows + 2 Lim & Beef Shorthorn Hfr Calves
	67	do		1	Ped. Lim Cow + 1 Ped Lim Hfr
43-47	68-77	J McAlister, Wester Thomaston	4235	10	Lim&BBx Hfrs + 10 Limx 2m BVDt&I LEPTO
48-49	78-80	RG&H Preece, Thornbush	30949	3	¾ Limx Hfrs & Cows + 3 Limx 3m Calves BVDi & BVDtt
62-63	81-83	F&SA Edmondson, Netherhouses	64878	3	Limx Hfrs + 3 ¾ Lim Calves 3m BVDti
64	84	P&A Jarman, Brow Top Farm	85049	1	Lim Cow + 1 Lim 3m BVDi
65-75	85-104	M/s Tindale, Paradise Farm	19140	20	Lim&BBx Hfrs + 20 Limx Calves BVDti
78-83	105-116	TD Robinson, Prospect Farm	62674	12	Lim&BBx Hfrs + 12 Limx Calves
84-94	117-128	WC Porter, Riddings Farm	62177	12	Limx & BBx Hfrs + 12 Limx 3m Calves
95-98	129-135	IM Maughan, New Hall	32716	7	Lim & BBx Hfrs + 7 Lim Calves 6w BVDti
99	136	J Handley, Gunnerfleet	33181	1	Lim x hfr & Lim calf BVDi
100-101	137-138	W Beck & Son, Barugh House	63369	2	BBx Hfr + 2 Limx Calves
	139	do		1	Limx Hfr + 1 Lim calf
102-103	140-142	J Dickinson, High House	22130	3	Limx Hfrs + 3 Limx 3m BVDtt&i
104	143	C Hird, Crackpot Farm	81042	1	Limx Hfr + 1 Lim Hfr 1m Calf
	144	do		1	Limx 2nd Calver + 1 Lim Hfr 6w
105-107	145-149	M/s Livesey, Lowick Bridge Farm	10369	5	LimxFr Hfs + 5 Limx 1/3 BVDti

HEIFERS INCALF OR RAN WITH BULL

108-109	161	J&S Atkinson, Waitby Farm	119824	1	Pedigree BB Hfr Due to BB	
	162	do		1	Pedigree Hfr NOT INCALF	
	163	do		1	Pedigree BB Hfr NOT INCALF	
110	164-165	G&S Holdings, Stoneygarth	48004	2	BBx Due March to Lim BVDti	
111	166	D & A Dickinson, Park Gate		1	BBx incalf to Lim due May	
112-113	167-169	J Nelson & Son, Bull & Cave	10105	3	Lim Due Jan to Lim BVDt LEPTO BB&Limx Due Jan/Feb to Lim	
114-116	170-174	GW Dent, The Bungalow	143642	5	BVDtt & BVDi Pelvic Scored Scanned incalf	
117-120	175-184	M/s Tindale, Paradise Farm	19140	10	Lim & BBx Due Feb to Lim BVDti	
121-130	185-204	Dandie, The Dales		20	Lim x incalf due Feb onwards BVD/Lep vac Jt BB Due Feb to Lim JA BVDa	
131-132	205	AM&E Hartley, Pendle Valley Farm		1	HHS Pelvic Scored cubicle trained	
	206	do		1	Limx Due Feb to Lim Lim & BBx Due Jan/Feb to Lim	
133-147	207-236	J&JE Bradley, Penny Grange	20110	30	BVDti Pelvic Measured	
148-150	237-242	NJ & L Allan, Beck House	32750	6	Lim x due End Jan to Lim BVDti	
151	243-244	TD Robinson, Prospect Farm	62674	2	BB&Limx Due Dec/Jan to Lim Lim Due End Dec/Jan to Limx	
152-157	245-256	IM Maughan, New Hall Farm	32761	12	BVDti JR1 Lim /BB x incalf to Lim	
158-167	257-276	J Handley, Gunnerfleet	33181	20	BVDi Pelvic measured	
168-178	277-278	JE Clarke, Cringleber	24844	2	BBx Cows Due Jan/March to Lim Here Cows Due with their second	
	279-280	do		2	calf Jan/March to Lim	
	281-283	do		3	AA Cows Due Jan/March to Lim	
	284-295	do		12	Limx Hfrs Due Jan/March to Lim	
	296-297	do		2	BBx Hfrs Due Jan/March to Lim	
	298	do		1	AA Hfrs Due Feb to Lim	
179-181	289-304	JH Capstick, Lockholme Hall	64297	6	Lim&BBx Hfrs Due Feb to Lim	
182	305-306	A&RA Middleton, Leck Fell House		2	Limx Due March to Lim	
183-184	307-310	Stainton		4	Lim hfrs in calf	
COWS INCALF OR RAN WITH BULL						
185-191	321-330	JE Clarke, Cringleber	24844	10	Limx Cows Due with their second	

182-191	321-330	JE Clarke, Cringleber	24844		calf Jan/March to Lim
	331-332	do		2	Limx Cows Due Jan/March to Lim Lim 3rd & 4th Calver Cows Due
	333-334	do		2	Jan/March to Lim BVDi & Lepto

Celebrating 10 years in the Eden Valley



Established, independent practice. Due to expansion we now have a team of 6 dedicated large animal vets.

Prompt service from Stainmore to Penrith, Dufton to Shap and everywhere in between.

Crosscroft Industrial Estate Appleby-in-Westmorland CA16 6HX

www.tetheravets.com Telephone: 017683 51819

SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales.
- Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.
- All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.
- All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring.
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms.
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries.
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwit any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland Accepted form of payments

> direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

> If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party

must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to

offset against an outstanding account.